Amendment No. 2
Agreement Between
Center For Family and Youth Services, Inc,
and
St. Charles Parish

BE IT KNOWN that on this IB% dayof JWNe. , 2008, The Center for Family and
Youth Services, Inc., 13101 River Road, P. O Box 997, Luling, Louisiana 70070, herein
represented by Ben Parquet, President, acting pursuant to a Resolution of its Board of
Directors adopted on Jan. § 2003, and $t. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road,
P. Q. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, herein represented by Albert D. Laque, Parish
President, acting pursuant to Ordinance No. 03-1,-3 adopted by the St. Charles
Parish Council on "June 21 2003 | agree that the agreement be armended as follows:

St. Charles Parish shall:

2) Make payment for all expenses incurred in accordance with the rules,
regulations, procedures, guidelines and special conditions of the Grant, niot to exceed
$107,594.00 ($96,835.00 Federal Funds and $10,759.00 Local Funds).

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain as first written.

Center for Fanryy' and Youth.Services, Inc. St. Charles Pansh

By:dS .2~ ] ls By: e Ztut 12 o, —
Ben Parquet Albert D. Lague ~
President Parish President

Amcihiait N 2 Yeuin Ag oment



